
  
 

 

 
  

  
 

 
    

  

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
       

                   
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 
  

  
 

  
 

 

 

GOVERNOR’S ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS 
Terms – As of July 2020 

Laurie Glover, Chair Jim Opitz 
1318 16th Street S 920 Vallejo Road 
Great Falls, MT 59405 Helena, MT 59602 
406-788-3420 mobile 406-431-3447 mobile 
Nurse_glover@yahoo.com jim@msgagolf.org 
Term: August 2018 to July 1, 2021 (2) Term:  July 2020 to June 1, 2023 (1) 
Roberta Bigback Gerald Pease 
PO Box 470 PO Box 556 
Lame Deer, MT 59043 Lodge Grass, MT 59050 
406-477-8707 work 406-927-2048 
Roberta.bigback@cheyennenation.com geraldpease@icloud.com 
Term: October 2019 to July 1, 2022 (1) Term: August 2018 to July 1, 2021 (3) 
Jim “Curly” Burns Marianne Roose 
1512 Wilder PO Box 532 
Helena, MT  59602 Eureka, MT 59917 
406-443-5301 (home) 406-882-4544 
406 439-0442 (cell) mroose@interbel.net 
curlymlma@yahoo.com Term: August 2019 to July 1, 2022 (3) 
Term: January 2019 – July 1, 2020  

Gayle Carlson 
21178 Megan Drive 
Frenchtown, MT 59834 
406-721-3875 work 
406-868-3141 mobile 
gcarlson@mfbn.org 
Term: December 2019 to July 1, 2022 (1) 

Peggy Tombre 
51 North 24th Ave 
Bozeman, MT 59718 
406-570-5287 
peggy@tombre.us 
Term: June 2020 to July 1, 2023 (3) 

Ryan Clark Alex Ward 
241 Avenue B PO Box 81201 
Billings, MT  59101 Billings, MT 59108 
262-498-0098 (mobile) 406-422-9759 
Rjclark262@gmail.com aeward.aw@gmail.com 
Term:  June 2020 to July 1, 2023 (2) Term: August 2019 to July 1, 2022 (4) 

Bob Meyers 
1316 1st Ave S. 
Great Falls, MT 59401 
406-788-3519 
bigskybrooklynbob@yahoo.com 
Term: June 2020 to July 1, 2023 (3) 
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